# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

T	41	N/I - 44	C.
ın	tne	Matter	OI:

Inter Mountain Cable, Inc.,

Complainant,

Case No. 2020-00353

v.

BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kentucky,

Defendant.

## **JOINT STATUS REPORT**

Inter Mountain Cable, Inc. and BellSouth Telecommunications, LLC d/b/a AT&T Kentucky, by counsel, hereby file their Joint Status Report and state as follows.

Following the filing of Inter Mountain Cable's Unopposed Motion to Continue All Deadlines, the parties reached a mutual resolution of their dispute related to the Interconnection Agreement. The parties agree that all steps necessary to accomplish the resolution have now been completed and further agree that all known disputes related to the interpretation of the Interconnection Agreement have been resolved to the mutual satisfaction of each Party.

This the 12th day of March, 2021.

#### Respectfully submitted,

## /s/ R. Brooks Herrick

John E. Selent
Edward T. Depp
R. Brooks Herrick
DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP
101 S. Fifth St., Suite 2500
Louisville, KY 40202
john.selent@dinsmore.com
tip.depp@dinsmore.com
brooks.herrick@dinsmore.com

Telephone: (502) 540-2300 Facsimile: (502) 585-2207

Counsel to Inter Mountain Cable, Inc.

### Respectfully submitted,

/s/ John T. Tyler (w/ permission)

John T. Tyler AT&T Services, Inc. Legal Department One CNN Center Suite 1423C Atlanta, GA 30303 john.tyler@att.com

Telephone: (404) 893-7944

Counsel to AT&T Kentucky

#### Certification

I hereby certify that the electronic version of this filing made with the Commission on March 12, 2021, is a true and accurate copy of the paper document that will be submitted to the Commission within 30 days of the Governor lifting the state of the emergency pursuant to the Commission's Orders in Case No. 2020-00085, and the electronic version of the filing has been transmitted to the Commission. A copy of this filing has been served electronically on all parties of record for whom an email address is given in the online Service List for this proceeding, that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means, and that a copy has also been served upon counsel for AT&T via electronic mail.

/s/ R. Brooks Herrick

Counsel to Inter Mountain Cable Inc.